RESOLUTION NO. 2015-06-22

A resolution relating to a closure of a public road.

1	WHEREAS, the Board of County Councilors for Clark County, Washington, are charged
2	by state law with the authority and responsibility for operation of county roads; and
3	WHEREAS, RCW 47.48.010 authorizes the Board of County Councilors to close public
4	roads in the event that such closure is necessary to undertake their repair; and
5	WHEREAS, the County is contracting for the repair and alteration of NW 41st Avenue
6	between NW 177 th Court and NW 179 th Street; and
7	WHEREAS, due to the nature and extent of construction and for the safety of workers
8	and the traveling public, it is necessary to close NW 41st Avenue; and
9	WHEREAS, notice will be published in a newspaper of general circulation and the
10	affected roadway will be posted at both ends of the road section to be closed a minimum of five
11	(5) days prior to implementation of the road closure; now, therefore,
12	BE IT ORDER AND RESOLVED by the Board of County Councilors, County of Clark,
13	State of Washington, as follows:
14	1. The Board hereby authorizes and directs that, pursuant to RCW 47.48.010, NW
15	41st Avenue be closed between NW 177th Court and NW 179th Street. The exact date of closure
16	is currently unknown and will be determined once a contractor has been selected and a
17	construction schedule developed. Therefore, closure standards are included in this resolution and
18	require that notice be published in a newspaper of general circulation and the affected roadway
19	be posted at the beginning and end of the closure a minimum of five (5) days prior to
20	implementation of the road closure in compliance with RCW 47.48.020.
21	ADOPTED this 30 day of June, 2015.

